1Updated 5/22/2017  DCN 2394
Released 7/15/2015
0 - 60°C
Up to 2 meters (80”) long - 105°C rated PVC jacket, foil shield with drain.
L70 = 50,000 hours
Normal Operating Temperature
Weight (g)
Standard Cable Information

1
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
Connector | Control Options
Build to Order: shipped within two weeks
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
Part # Length in mm (inches)
LL137X06 152
LL137X12 305
LL137X18 457
LL137X24 610
LL137X30 762
LL137X36 914
LL137X42 1067
(6)
(12)
(18)
(24)
(30)
(36)
(42)
6” Increments up to a max of 96” with the
exception of a 3” length model
“X” refers to the lens type: D,E,F,G
LL137X03 76 (3)
LL137E12-WHI24
Stock Product: shipps within 3 days
Lens Working Distance Beam Width
D 50mm (2”) 3.04mm (0.12”)
75mm (3”) 3.04mm (0.12”)
150mm (6”) 5.08mm (0.20”)
300mm (12”) 10.16mm (0.40”)
600mm (24”) 17.78mm (0.70”)
900mm (36”) 30.48mm (1.20”)
1200mm (48”) 38.10mm (1.50”)
E
F
G
IC
Please see page 4
for IC information
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
3
LL137 Expandable Series
Updated 5/22/2017  DCN 2394
Released 7/15/2015
Updated 6/5/2017  DCN 2272
Updated 11/16/2017 DCN 2601
Optical Performance
Operation and Wiring
Optical measurement taken using LL137E12-WHI24 @75mm
Intensity Distribution
80-100% 60-80% 40-60% 20-40% 10-20% 0-10%
Working Area (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@75 mm
305  (mm) Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 824.5; Typ 970
Illuminance  (kLux):    Min 238 ; Typ 280
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
Function Wire
Color
+24v DC Brown
0-10v DC
Analog Control White
GND Blue
N/A Black
24 Volt 0-10V ANALOG CONTROL